

March 20, 2023

Mr. Dennis Polski, P.E. Town of Palm Beach 951 Old Okeechobee Road, Suite A West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Town of Palm Beach – E-6 Wastewater Pump Station Improvements ITB No. 2023-25 KHA Job No. 044063257

Dear Mr. Polski,

The Town of Palm Beach recently advertised the bid documents to the Town's prequalified contractors and scheduled a non-mandatory pre-bid meeting for this project, which was held on March 2, 2023 to discuss the project with potential bidders. On March 17, 2023 bids were publicly opened and read. A bid tabulation was prepared by Town of Palm Beach staff and provided to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. that includes a summary of the Total Bid Amounts for the two (2) bids that were received. The bid totals ranged from \$1,134,000.00 to \$1,368,000.00. The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost for the project was \$1,080,000.00.

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has been asked to review the bid proposal for the apparent low bidder for completeness with respect to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The bid package of Hinterland Group, Inc. was provided by the Town and reviewed by Kimley-Horn. The results of our review follows:

- No math errors were found on the Schedule of Bid Items.
- Upon review of the bid package, it was found that Hinterland Group, Inc. has submitted the documentation requested by the bid.

Kimley-Horn has worked with Hinterland Group, Inc. on past projects and we have no reason that the Town should not award this project to Hinterland Group, Inc. Based on the results of our review, Hinterland Group, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive, responsible bid for the project.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office at (561) 840-0256.



Jan Lee

Sincerely,

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Jason Lee, P.E.

Attachment: Bid Tab

Cc: File

K:\WPB\_Civil\044063257 - E-6\Bid Phase\Bids\KHA Bid Review E-6 Wastewater Pump Station.docx

							Hinterland Group Inc.		ray Logan Construction	
						<b>Total Cost</b>	\$ 1,13	4,000.0	\$ 1,368,000.0	
						Selected #	8		0	
						Selected (\$)	\$ 1,134,000.0		\$0	
#	Locked	Items	Selected	Lowest	Quantity	Unit	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
1	Basis of Award (8)									
#1-1	FALSE	Mobilization	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	1	LS	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 121,500	.(\$121,500.0
#1-2	FALSE	Payment and Performance Bonds	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	1	LS	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 18,500.0	\$ 18,500.0
#1-3	FALSE	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	1	LS	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 27,500.0	\$ 27,500.0
#1-4	FALSE	Demolition	\$ 95,000.0	\$ 33,000.0	1	LS	\$ 95,000.0	\$ 95,000.0	\$ 33,000.0	\$ 33,000.0
#1-5	FALSE	Sanitary Bypass Pumping	\$ 125,000.	(\$ 125,000.	1	LS	\$ 125,000.	\$ 125,000.0	\$ 256,000	.(\$256,000.0
#1-6	FALSE	Civil/Mechanical Improvements	\$ 450,000.	(\$ 450,000.	1	LS	\$ 450,000.	\$ 450,000.0	\$ 524,900	.(\$524,900.0
#1-7	FALSE	Electrical Improvements	\$ 320,000.	(\$ 282,600.	1	LS	\$ 320,000.	\$ 320,000.0	\$ 282,600	(\$ 282,600.0
#1-8	FALSE	Site Restoration	\$ 59,000.0	\$ 59,000.0	1	LS	\$ 59,000.0	\$ 59,000.0	\$ 104,000	(\$104,000.0